



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 19/2023

(Mahesh Seva Samiti Vs. Income Tax Officer, Amravati)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.R. Bhattad, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate with B. Mohta, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATED : 25/07/2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 01.08.2025. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent waives service of notice.

(**M. M. NERLIKAR, J.**)

(**ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**)

Gohane