



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.19/2023

Mahesh Seva Samiti Amravati .Vs. Income tAx Officer Ward, Amravati.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. N. Bhattad, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026.

Argument is that unless competent authority has cancelled registration of the Trust obtained under Section 12A of the Income Tax Act, 1961, the activities cannot be questioned by the authority.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to have research on the point.

3. Stand over to 06.02.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale