



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Income Tax Appeal No. 19 of 2023

[Mahesh Seva Samiti, Amravati through its Secretary Ratanlal Atal **vs.** Income Tax Officer,
Ward - 3, Amravati]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. N. Bhattad, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND**
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : **13-03-2026.**

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time
to re-formulate substantial question/s of law. Time
granted.

List on 10-4-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)

wasnik